On July 2, 2013, the Company posted its 2013 Third Quarter Financial Report.

On April 9, 2013, the Company received a Notice of Allowance from the Canadian Intellectual
Property Office for its PCT Patent application filed in Canada.

On April 1, 2013, the Company posted its 2013 Second Quarter Financial Report.

On December 28, 2012, the Company posted its 2013 First Quarter Financial Report.

On November 30, 2012, the Company posted its 2012 Annual Audited Financial Statements.

On September 7, 2012, the Company received Notice of Allowance for the registration of its
trademark ‘DEPLOY’ from the United States Patent and Trademark office.

On August 13, 2012, the Company received a favorable opinion from the International
Searching Authority for the recently filed PCT Patent Application.

 4

Restatement

The financial statements for the year ended 31 July 2012 have been restated to reflect the
issuance of 353,500 share purchase warrants within a separate component of equity and other
regroupings within equity related to foreign exchange.

The effects of the restatement are summarized as follows:

As
previously

reported  Adjustments  As restated

Opening equity as at 1
August 2011

Share capital $ 4,462 $ (1,132) $ 3,330

Contributed surplus  2,091,216  (27,267)  2,063,949

Foreign currency
translation reserve  (41,967)  37,755  (4,212)

Shares to be issued  80,560  3,899  84,459

Deficit  (2,157,079)  (13,255)  (2,170,334)

Ending equity as at 31
July 2012

Share capital  2,220  (1,132)  1,088

Contributed surplus  3,273,162  (50,227)  3,222,935

Foreign currency
translation reserve  (49,571)  49,848  277

Warrant reserve  -  29,316  29,316

Shares to be issued  2,560  (4)  2,556

Deficit $ (3,431,953) $ (27,801) $ (3,459,754)

The net effect of the above adjustments on equity as at 1 August 2011 and 31 July 2012 is
$Nil.

 5

The above adjustments resulted in an increase in net loss of $14,546, a decrease in net
comprehensive loss of $12,093 and an increase in loss per share of $0.01 during the year
ended 31 July 2012.

SELECTED ANNUAL INFORMATION

 July 31,
2013

July 31,
2012

July 31,
2011

Revenue - - -

Net loss (434,889) (1,289,420) (424,174)

Foreign currency translation adjustment 14,669 4,489 (41,967)

Comprehensive loss (420,220) (1,284,931) (466,141)

Basic and fully diluted loss per share (0.019) (0.051) (0.010)